New perspectives with
Danfoss Saginomiya Electronic Expansion Valves
The precise step to take
REFRIGERATION AND
AIR CONDITIONING
Type KV Electronic Expansion Valves
• Energy e$  ciency
• Precision & ow control with high resolution

Danfoss Saginomiya for more details.
3 PLRCA.PB.V1.A4.02 / 520H3055   Danfoss A/S (pw/mks), 09-2010
Model No. Code No. Ori$ ce
[mm]
Nominal Capacity [kW] Connection
(solder) MWP
[bar]
MOPD
[bar]
Max.
Reverse
Pressure
[bar]
Flow
direction
charecteristic
Qty
per
boxR22 R134a R404A R407C R410A R744 A
[mm]
B
 [mm]
UKV-10D85 061L4176 1,0 2,6 2,0 1,8 2,7 3,1 - 7,94 7,94 45 35 35 bi-& ow [page 5] 100
UKV-10D85 061L4188 1,0 2,6 2,0 1,8 2,7 3,1 - 7,94 7,94 45 35 35 bi-& ow [page 5] 4
UKV-14D69 061L4177 1,4 5,8 4,5 4,1 5,9 6,8 - 7,94 7,94 45 35 20 bi-& ow [page 5] 100
UKV-14D69 061L4189 1,4 5,8 4,5 4,1 5,9 6,8 - 7,94 7,94 45 35 20 bi-& ow [page 5] 4
UKV-18D02 061L4148 1,8 10,3 8,1 7,3 10,6 12,1 - 6,35 6,35 45 35 28 bi-& ow [page 5] 100
UKV-18D51 061L4165 1,8 10,3 8,1 7,3 10,6 12,1 - 6,35 6,35 45 35 28 bi-& ow [page 5] 100
UKV-18D51 061L4190 1,8 10,3 8,1 7,3 10,6 12,1 - 6,35 6,35 45 35 28 bi-& ow [page 5] 4
VKV-20D32 061L4122 2,0 12,4 9,7 8,7 12,7 14,5 - 7,94 7,94 45 35 24 bi-& ow [page 5] 100
UKV-25D57 061L4140 2,5 19,6 15,3 13,8 20,1 23,0 - 7,94 7.94 45 35 22 bi-& ow [page 6] 100
UKV-25D57 061L4191 2,5 19,6 15,3 13,8 20,1 23,0 - 7,94 7.94 45 35 22 bi-& ow [page 6] 4
UKV-30D59 061L4166 3,0 26,8 20,9 18,9 27,5 31,5 - 7,94 7.94 45 28 15 bi-& ow [page 6] 100
UKV-30D59 061L4213 3,0 26,8 20,9 18,9 27,5 31,5 - 7,94 7.94 45 28 15 bi-& ow [page 6] 4
UKV-32D61 061L4167 3,2 28,8 22,5 20,3 29,6 33,9 - 7,94 7,94 45 28 12 bi-& ow [page 6] 100
UKV-32D61 061L4214 3,2 28,8 22,5 20,3 29,6 33,9 - 7,94 7,94 45 28 12 bi-& ow [page 6] 4
VKV-40D61 061L4168 4,0 46,4 36,2 32,7 47,6 54,5 - 12,7 12,7 45 25 3 bi-& ow [page 6] 50
AKV-55D03 061L4117 5,5 83,4 65,2 58,8 85,6 98,1 - 15,88 15,88 45 25 7 bi-& ow [page 6] 20
UKV-J14D04 061L4155 1,4 - - - - - 11,2 6,35 6,35 150 100 - single (B→A) [page 7] 100
JKV-20D29 061L4169 2,0 - - - - - 20,5 7,94 7,94 150 100 - single (B→A) [page 7] 80
JKV-24D27 061L4170 2,4 - - - - - 28,9 7,94 7,94 150 100 - single (B→A) [page 7] 80
Standard models
Maximum working pressure:  45 bar (150 bar for CO2 models)

Valve Speci$ cations
Coil Speci$ cations
Model No. Code No. Relevant valve model Voltage (current)
Cable
length
[m]
Protective
tube length
[m]
Enclosure Insulation
class
Qty per
box
VKV-MOZS330E0 061L4114 Coil for VKV-20D and JKV-20D valves 12 VDC (0,26A/phase) 0.7 0.5 IP 66 Class “E” 50
VKV-MOZS243B0 061L4171 Coil for VKV-40D and JKV-24D valves 12 VDC (0,38A/phase) 0.7 0.5 IP 66 Class “E” 50
UKV-A102 061L4181 Coil for UKV valves 12 VDC (0,26A/phase) 0.7 0.6 IP 66 Class “E” 100
UKV-A102 061L4192 Coil for UKV valves 12 VDC (0,26A/phase) 0.7 0.6 IP 66 Class “E” 4
AKV-MOZS816B0 061L4119 Coil for AKV valves 12 VDC (0,38A/phase) 0.7 0.5 IP 66 Class “E” 20
UKV-A111 061L4178 Coil for UKV-J valves 12 VDC (0,26A/phase) 0.7 0.6 IP 66 Class “E” 100